1D, 08.94[,— 1_1_UN OFFICI»AL) COPmSIG&MB_

P I 15 90614848

SECOND MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Second Modification of Promissory Note, Junior Mortgage
and Security Agreement, Loan Agreement and Junior Assignment of
Rents and Leases (hereinafter referred to as the "Second Modifi-
cation Agreement") made this 19th day of November, 1990 by and
between DENNIS R. FIELDS and CHARLES A. GREENBERG (ccllectively
"Borrower") and AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF

CHICAGO (“"Lender"). ’::,/

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, Borrower has executed and delivered to Lender that
certain Promissory Note dated December 30, 1987 in the original
amount 4% Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000) (the
"Promisscry Note"), which Promissory Note is secured by a Junior
Mortgage /and Security Agreement of even date therewith, recorded
December 40,.1987 in the Recorder's Office of Cock County,
Illinois as/Document Number 876B1658 and further secured by a
Junior Assigivient of Rents and Leases of even date therewith,
recorded Decemnbrs 30, 1987 in the Recorder's Office of Cook
County., Illinois as Document 87681659 relating to property
legally described in EXHIBIT "A" hereto;

WHEREAS, the Prouissory Note evidences a revolving loan or
line of credit which 4s =ubject to that certain Loan Agreement
dated December 30, 1987 executed by and between Borrower and

Lender:;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the {erms of that certain Modification
Agreement (the "Modification/ igyreement”) dated September 19, 1988
executed by Borrower and Lender and recorded with the Cook County
Recorder of Deeds as Document Number 88451047 the aforementioned
Promissory Note, Junior Mortgage and Security Agreement, Junior

Assignment of Rents and Leases and-[can Adreement were modified
in accordance with the terms of the licdification Agreement (all
of said documents as modified by the Macdification Agreement are
hereafter referred to as the "Note", '"NMortgage', "Assignment of
Rents" and "Loan Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to agreement between.the Borrower and
Lender on September 30, 1989 Borrower executed and delivered to
Lender a certain Note (the "Renewal Note") inthecoriginal prin-
cipal amount of One Million and No/100 Dollars (41,000,000.00) a
copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "B" which renewed and
extended to September 30, 1990 the loan obligations of Borrower to
Lender which are due under the Loan Agreement and Note ond which
continue to be secured by the Mortgage and Assignment ol . Rents;

and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto are desirous cof further &mending
the terms of the Note, Mortgage, Loan Agreement and Assignmznc cof

Rents; and

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender have agreed to enter into this
Second Modification Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises of
the parties hereto and for other good and valuable consideration,
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IT I& AGREED:

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY STREET ADDRESS:

AND SHALL BE RETURNED TO:
11 West Division

John T. Duax Chicago, Illinois

Schwartz & Freeman
401 North Michigan Avenue

Suite 3400
Chicago, Iillinois 60611 17-04-407-010~0000

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER:

KUEYIS06




' UNOFFICIAL COPY

-




"UNOFFICIAL. COPYe

1. The Renewal Note is hereby modified as follows, the
final payment of the then outstanding principal balance of the
Renewal Note together with accrued interest shall be made to
Lender on March 31, 1991 instead of September 30, 1990 as
presently provided for in the Renewal Note.

2. The Loan Agreement is hereby modified as follows:

(a} Lines five through seven of Paragraph 1! are hereby
modified to read:

"Borrower may request., but in no event after March 31,
1991 the prinecipal sum of One Million Dollars
($1,000,000.00) to be used by Borrowers as stated

afore-"
{b) Line 4 of Paragraph 6 is hereby modified to read:

"March 31, 1991"
Line 5 of Paragraph 13 is hereby modified to read:

.

L s
“{iij, March 31, 1991"

3. All reterences to the Nete in the Mortgage, Loan
Agreement and Assigament of Rents shall be deemed to be refer-
ences to the Renewal .dote as modified pursuant to Paragraph 1

hereof.

4, The Mcortgage is rereby modified to provide that the
Renewal Note as modified by }eragraph 1., herecf shall be deemed
to be Exhibit "A" to the Morxsage and the terms of the Renewal
Note as modified pursuant te Paragraph 1 hereof are hereby
incorporated by reference into the Mortgage.

5. Borrower, by the executisr of the present Second
Modification Agreement, hereby agrezs that Borrowers' failure
to deliver to Lender by January 15, 1922 satisfactory written
evidence of the consent of the Federal (Home Loan Mortgadge
Corporation, holder of the Senior Loan.zs defined in the Mort-
gage, to the extension of the due date of /.he Renewal Note as
modified by Paragraph 1 to March 31, 1991 ¢hall be considered an
Event of Default under the terms of the Renewil Note, Mortgage

and Loan Agreement.
Except for the modificaticons stated herein, the Renewal

the Loan Agreement, and the Assignment of
modified or amended.

6.
Note, the Mortgage,
Rents are not otherwise changed,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this
instrument to be executed as of ¢ date first above writcsan.

ity

/

{ Charles A. Gree

1
5

Accepted and agreed to:

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPYs

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

-

I, p&& 0 4 O g§ N@ ] , a Notary Public in
and for said County. in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
that DENNIS R. FIELDS and CHARLES A. GREENBERG, who are
personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are
subscribed to the foregocing instrument appeared before me this
day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
sald instrument as their own free and voluntary act for the uses
and purposes therein set forth,

<

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this _}Jf=— day of
OFFICL YIAL

Y msemnloen, . 1990.
) N&tary Public i
PATIHCIA 3. v A AK

Y N " . ‘ .
o SO £36. 1 54731 My Commission Expires:

w
)
[=2]
Y
s
4]
o
o




- UNOFFICIAL:GOPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) 8s
COUNTY OF COQK )]
1, TJebeN = GRAPET , a Notary Public in
and for said County. in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY

of AMERICAN NATIONAL Bi\NK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, who 1is
personally known to me to be the same person whose name 15 sub-
scribed to the foregeing instrument as such

appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he
signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank for
the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this 1\/ day of

1&' (M Lo (B , 1990.
gw/m 2 Hice

—~ \'y (\b})tary public )

"?FFPCI.’.! SEAL"
£ . . I .
Notary 3’?6 'liuldpcg hinois My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires 17/ 13791

) o TR

¥

(Fol
<
(g}
joe
e
&
N
o




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL.CORY &

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF THE MORTGAGED PROPERTY:

LOT 4 IN BLOCK 24 IN BUSHNELL'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN
SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

L0
Q
=y
'y
&
e
@




UNOFFICIAL COPY




OCT 38 ’S@a 17:1

.

'UNOFFICIAL COPYs

PROMISSORY HQIE

Pl

o

$1,000,000 Chicago, Illinois | September 30, 1989

FOR VALUEZ RECEIVED, the undersigned, DENNI3 R. .!'IELDS and
CHARLES A. OREENBERG (collactively "Borzowars“), promiss o pay
to the order of RAMERICAN HATIOHAL BANK AND TRUST COMPARY OF
CHICACZO ("LENDER™), at thea office of LENDER at 33 North LaBalle
Street, Chicago, Illinoim 60890, the principa: sum of ONE KWILLION
($1,000,000) DOLLARS, or, 3if less, the aggregate principal amount
of all leans made by LEMDER tc BORROWERS from time to time pursuant
to that certain Loan Agreement dated as of Dacember 30, 1987 as
modifiad by Modification Agresment dated September 19, 1548, be-
tween BORROWERS and the LENDER (the "Agreaament®). AMvances undez
this Hote may be made by the LENDER upon oral or written request
of any pereon whoeme authority to so act has not been revoked in
writing recaived by the LENDER at its offices at 33 North LaSalle
Street . Chicage, Illinocis, Any sueh advance shall be conclusively
presvied to have been made by the LENDER to or for the beanefit of
BORROWEKSR, BORROWBRRS de hereby irrevocably coonfirm, ratify and
approve all such advances by the LENDER and do hereby indemnify
the LENDLR) against losses and expenses (ineluding attorney's fees)
and shall anld the LENDER harmless with respsct thereto, The terms
of saitd Acesrmént are heraby incorporatad hayein by refarenca as Lf
fully set fucin in the present Note,

RORROWEAS ~ar-ee ¢to pay intereat on the principal herect
remaining from tirme to time unpaid from date hereol at a rate per
annum equal €0 o) percentage peinet (1%) ovar LENDER'S announcead
prime landing racta es-.anncunced by LENDER from time to time and in
affect during the term of this Mote, It is ewpyressgly agreed thae
the terms "Announced 2..ime Landing Pate” or "Prime Rate"™ are not
incended nor do they luply -that smaid rate of interest is a preferred
rate of intereet or one which i35 offered to the most creditworthy
customere of LENDER. Pavoent of intersst only at the rate sforasaeid
shall be made monthly commeuc. .ng on let day of Movember, 198%, and
continuing on the firat day ol cach ceonsecuxive month thexeafter,
with a #inal payment of all internet and principal due hereunder on
September 30, 1990, Iintereet " reareunder ahall be computed on the
basis of actual days elapsad and upon & three hundred aixty (360)
day year, This Note may be prepaia.in whole or in part without
phnalty. Any payment recsived herounder shall f£irset ba applied to
interest due and the romainder +to poiigcipal. All payments to be-
coma dua hereunder shall be made by vire transfer, cashier's or
certified chechk.

Tn the event timely payment ia not ecaived by LENDER of any
amount payable hereunder, or if any statcaint, representation or
warranty in any application for the leoan evidenced hereby, or in
any supporxrting document, 18 untrue in any mlcerial respect as of
the date made or if an event of default occurs #s8 cescribed in the
Agreement hergtofore mentloned, all of the fopygoirz being here-
after referred to as an "Event of Default,™ (1) h’ls Note may, at
the option of LENDER be declared, and thereupon imasciately shall
become due and payable, (2} BORROWERS agree teo pay ali aypenses of
LENDER o0f e¢ollection of this Note, ineluding reasonabie attorneys'
fees and legul expensass, (3) LENDER may, appropriate  and apply
toward the payment of all ameunts due hersundar, and in suih erder
of application &as LENDER may from time to time alect, any b lances,
credits, deposites, accountg or monies of BORROWERS in the poisus-
sion of LENDER and BORROWERS hureby pledge and grant = aswiuricy
interest to LERDER in all of the foragoing in order to securc. 4l
principal and intarest due under this Note.

"EXHIBIT B"




OGT 3D

’ L g
Th CRRY =¥ TIL. 37 PYsdntmagt,
honeor, rypde @ ex n,f.e 1.01’ at ﬂi‘
- LEMDER b3 21 e %o y 'i ! P s

2

oyice of dis-
agrea that

e é}!o: any
whethar or not longar than the origina 3ri of the Note)
i:ﬁi%iu;t any releases, cg;p:emi-au or indulgenceas with raspect to
this Mote or any extension or rsnewul thareqf or any security there-~
fore or to any party liable thereunder or hezeunder; all without
notice to or consent of BORROWERS and withovt affacting the liabiilty
of POAROWERS hereundaer. Any notice to BORROWERS may ka glven ad-
dreased to the BORROWERS aither at the addrass shown below, oOr at
any other address of BORROWERS appearing on the records of LENDER.

The LENDER may, without demand cr notice of any kind, following
an Event of Default as defined herein, sppropriate ond apply toward
the payment af such amount, and in auch crder of application as the
LENDER may from time to tims eleoct, any proparty, balances, creadits,
dapozity, accounts or monlesa of the BORROWERSE in the pogsession or
control of the LENDER for any purpose, and BORROWERS iryrevocably
authorize any attorney of any court of record to sppear for BORROWERE
at any time after payment is due, whather by acggalaration or other-
wise, and confess a Jjudgment either jointly or aseverally without
process in favor &f the LENDER against BORROWERS fory such amount as
may be unpaid hersunder, togethex with conts of such proceedings and
reasonable attorneys' fees, and waives and xeleases &11 error which
may intervane in any such preoceeding and condents to immediate execu-
tion upon #aid judgment, herxeby ratifying and confirming all maid
attorney nay do by virtue hereof.

No delay aon the part of LENDFR in the exergisa of any right or
reredy shall operate as a waivey thereof, and no single or partial
aLer~ige by LENWDER of any right or remaedy shall preclude other or
furth:r axercige thaezreof or the exsrcise of any <other right or
Iemod. If more than one party shall execute this Note, &nd the
ternm "BURROWERS® ahall muean all parties Rigning this Hote and each of
them, a3 &1l guch parcies shall be jointly and severally obligated
hereunder . If this Note is not dated when axecuted by BORROWERS,
LENDER L suthorized, without notice to the BORROWERS teo date this
Note. The FORROWERS hereby warrant to LENDER that the procéeds of
the Loan e#?iZanged by this Note will bé used solely by BORROWERS for
business and coumeraial purpeses and none of the procesds of same
will be used by BUDROWERS for perxsonal, family or household purposes.

If any amount Jus undar the provisiona of this Note, or any
portion therwof, is not' paid on the due date thereof, then Lif payment
of thip Hote {a aggal=yntad by LEMDER, the then outstanding indebtad-
nese shall contiaue td¢ btear intersset at the Defaul: Rate, until all
accrued, unpaid interesc, and the then outstanding indebtadness is
pald or otherwise satisilsrd in full. As used herein, the "Default
Rate" means an interest r7 e equal wo threse parcentage points (3%)
over LENDER's Anhowunaéd Frine Lending Rate.

If upon or ak any time or times after an Event of Default,
LENDER employs counssl for advira with reapect thareto or to this
Note, or to intervene, file a  putition, answer, motion or othay
pleading in any suit or proceeding  (brnkruptcy or otherwlse) relating
ko this Note or to Bttempt to colley’ Z“hig Note or other monias f£ram,
or ta enferge this Note, againat BORKOVARS or any other party, then,
in any osuch event, all of the costs ‘ad expangas of legal advice,
collection or enforcement of the Hote incl,irdiing reasconable attorneys'
and paralegals’' faes and expansies arisiing from.such services, and all
expanaass, costs and charges relating theretr, ahall be an additional
1tability owing hereunder by BORROWERS to LENMDF., payable on damand
andd bearing interest from the date asuch payment iz due or the date of
such demand, whichever i& eurlier, until payme v theraof Lo LENDER,
at the Dafault Hate until paid in full,

P,3/5

@
Z
2
&




90614848

Sor'd

UNOFFICIAL COPsYa ¢

PTRY UT DOUTRIUOY Suawdasbe puw SUOTITRUOL ‘/FIUNNBACD Y] jJO
IT% 343 pPeexsT ATespadxs §T 3] ,°¥auswnoog UROY, SY2I BT O3 PEAIBIOI
uTeIal I VION -KTYI YIFM UOTIDBUUOD UT YITHAT O3 PORISATINY pur
POINOANS JUBUNDC P 8730 AUuR puer sjuswessby urod ‘juswubresy ‘sbeliron
ST s fef3zadoag, W3] WICUTITI  ‘obrvOoTyd  TuOoTRTATA 388N TT =W
URoUY ATUOUIGD ‘sioulsyt O #3elg OO Jo AIUNCD Y3 UT HARR3BE 1953
ue WIaNFT ©3 ‘88sT (‘61 zaquazdop paavp Juowssaby unjIwdTITIPOR A9
PATIIPOW YT LE6T ‘0L I2OWIOSQ PWITE ‘(. ausumbBiesy, ay3) SASVIT ary
SLNZd 20 LMEWNOISSY WOIUL ¥ ONY (.®bebilol, #Yy3) INIWAFUDY ALIHNDIES
OHY FHDVOLMOW HOINGL ¥V A% uUTdN0ES SI ZLON SIHL J0 INFWAYS FRL

"SION UTYI UT PPNTOUT UBeD IABHS
PRY UoIATaoaxd PpPITEAUT  Yong ot ybnoayy ew ewws #t3 ‘aaTIoNnzIe
ATTnz ®»g [TPYE F308 STUI o FUateTAord puw swasi Sufjutewer ayy TT9
S8RY UHNZ UT PUR 3203 F OU FY A4 1TIEYE ‘930N STY] FO JUMILDIOFUS
20 A3FTubBeT ‘KAIPTIRA 9UYI I0HF74 . PTDOM YOFUYM FG  UOTENTITUT  ayy
'muT STQUsTTAdR 03 AJPI3UCD J0 2.GraNIcFuUIUN BT HOTYm SION BIYI 30
uyotetTactd Auy -SULTSsT puw BICSSEIDTIS. F3T PUR HJGNIT IO ATFUBg BY]
o5 ernuT TIUYS pue sUbTSET pUeR BICJrADDns  ‘seatieijuaeaades yebat
Iteya ‘sHIMOHEOHR uedn Butputq 8q TTRYS IION ETUL ‘@q lew apen W3
ge ‘guBjA%R plUe BHICEEHIONS AL  ‘EeaTarivaseadaz  (ebst |, SUEAHKOUWOR
Yy I0 TTR (paawnTpuy Ardiexdxs Is1Ma01 27 mEaTuUn) apnTOUT  TTevus
WIed SYL FIJI0ON BTUYI UY POBN FT  EWTMORQOH, IR SYH IGARIIUM

IO BIND J0 SWHMIL IHL HLIM
LNALE ISNCD TUACT FHLI AR HIVYIYJIONLAY 0IWAIG 3T 8L 2311ad H14vIInda wHo
TYDET HOMNS YO LNILHVED FHI O SINISHOD aONY SIONI7AT 20 FANIS "ODYIIHD
dOo ALID dHL NI JILIVOOT OO0 JIVELS JO TYHadAs AdY RI  QIANNTHEH
O3LAITISNT ONIATIADOHE ANY 40 IDNONCD FHLH OL SHaIMLAANGD NOH WNHOJd
90 ANNIA EII0EdHI RO QISVHE JaWH AYW SUSMONEOE HOIHA ROILDILCHO ANY
SHAIUM ORY XdAL0 A€ TVINE MY 28 JILLIWHEEE LUALXA dHD QL SAAIYHA AEIHAH
'pabpATAOUROP 8T Ageasy UDTYM 3Fo AdusIdoyIzud puw adjanax aYys ‘'UoTIe
~IBPTIUOD BTARATRA pun poob IYIO A03 Puv BION BIY3 adedsovion 4aanal
aonput ©3 IFprc U ’IPIAMOTHOF ro3eaay sejaxed yaeq Aq poaclexrd 3y
S® PORIISUCD IG TICHE DUF ‘STOUTTITI FO EUDIFTOUD PUR SMRT 4 IN3TIE
pys Aq ‘opuUndazy pIbIenD IEGINIUY BY3x jJo AayTteber Ayl ‘o3 P ATWTT
jcu Ing ‘putpniout ‘gacsdEex I0YIo TTT UT PUT JIDeFze  'USTIDUIHEUODR
'uoyseserdIagur ‘yusuwaciozum ‘AJFpTiRs ©3 we pPBITOIJUCD pue ped.orob
3q TIWY® II0H #TY3 PUP 3PRISY] SPRW UL IaARY OJ Poumep ¥ (TP
PUR ‘BETOUTTTII oBESTYD ae JRANTT 03 PIICATIIP USIY E¥Y BION BTUL

cEmetT UeoTadwens puw zuswanpwrdde
‘poTIENTRA  TIE  FO  31IBUS]  BYl  BATEM  I8UIINZ AQeaey  SUIMOUHOX
‘SUEMCUHOE ©3 PeaIDeaTp pPUE YAQNIT _ AQ  PIINISXe  UOTIJUSJIUT  uons
gutTesaxdng SUTATAA UT JUIMMIAIMUT uv Ag JHION> 'SATIVRIFI B FOIIDY
woTefands Auw TTRUS J0U ‘PRATIZFTPOVU A0 pPIpusum &g J0U APw 830N STUL

‘BOURIBUT
yons Aue UT ATHLIALE Buisy 9ION ETUIZ FO NUSTFIADID BY3H ‘ Aqoaavusy
pe3oszye g 304 TTHYE gFsourasumoatd Io E9jired IPY30 03 ucIatTA03d
youe 3o uoyzenTrdde eu3l pPuw SION ETYI JO TSpurRwez Iyl farqe
_»o30gusun I0 PTITEAUT P&y 8F DBIUTIEUMAITIS 20 Ajxwd Aue o3} joszayl

uopieojrdde oYz 20 S30H MTUI IO uorstTAedd Ade 3I ‘UTIXRY  PRUTEY
~UG0 guoTsTACaAd puwr swIel Iayjo [T¢ TOIJUOL TTPYE ydparbrawd 5743 30
SUOTETAOId puw SWISY MYl IESIGIUT 03I JOU DUV Agwisy pIHUAPTAS IFLU

-pe3qepuT =y3 3o TedToutdd sys o3 payTdde 5q [T¥Y7 3IFSIIJUT SATIEHIXD
pawasp ©4 ABR UDTYM FUNOUY SYI ’IJTH (NFAWT ISMYDIH SU] PIWOXs pTnoM
USTUA JUNOWE UT 3IWBIOIUT EV AATECII IeAd (TPUB UIONAT SIURIBWNIITO
Aue Ry 31 sm3wy TnIMET 92YEIR UonHS 03 PRONPEI g TIPSR oues ayy
ITTZINF 03 veTIwbIiad ouy 'G30%3 OSdT ueys ‘savd Ingmwy 3wsubin 2yl
Suspesdra BDATOAUT BNP SawWOaeq uworstaoad yons Fo sounwzoziad awrl
ay3 3% pPOUTFIUOD uteIsy uOoTETA0Id fuw Jo JUeWTITZIING 3IT - {,a3eH
TnzmeT 389yBTH,) oO3IAIEy atquattdde = seujwIllap ‘zapro sTqrresddw
-uou TUutF ¥ AgG ‘uor3Io>TpeYanf 3uajedwods JO LIANDD B OUDITHA mey Syl
ropun aiAISFFwISd 390383UT IO VIRI THIMBT 3EBYUbTY &3 pIIcHS aApPUN
~8I8Y POSINGSIP ©4 O3 SJUNCWE eUU JO IPURPIVIGIIOT I0 UoIIuUeISp LE-1-111
sy3 J03 FIONGT ©3 SHIMOWHON Aq pred 8q o3 pesxby 1o pIwd junowe 3
TTeYs ‘e9TAI3|30 20 FOBIIY speenoad oy3 SO JUKUWEINGEIP FO UORERX
AG I0U3leUs ‘Iossoszwym 3UBAs X0 AouebuTiucd oOu U IRYI 08 PAITUTT
saxw Atsssxdxe ¥IdNIT DUR SEIMOWHQE USUmI0G dljuswavilte OHE TT;
1127 86,

OE 1230




..
UNOFFICIAL CQOPY 4 ¢

30614848

—’_.
SYGUTTYIT UIRCNOOUURH
SATIJ poOMPA®T TT raeRIPPY

FTOUFTTTII 'EXINUUTM
XCOoWRedMn OLTY I NEBIPPY
QTR Y ~
e
+

‘uFAITIA BACQE 39ATY avel puw AYD BYZ JO 9T B3RO0
PUI DRIBATISP PUR PORAIIHE SARY SHIMOYHOE JOTHEHM SFANIIM NI

curexsy yarog 3ew ATTRhE T 9V WGON SIUY3l o 3avd w spew
Aqexoy wi1v NFANDT DUP Zaywd U3 URSMRS8S JUBIOSIHY USQOT REIANVIIT Auw
PUR YFANZT O IUIEUOI USIZTIM BUY3 InoyITA Ajzedoxy sy3 o ebubiaow
Y3 UT PAUTIEP ¥ ITENE ¥ JO JUSHS BUZ. UT INPUNAISY Banp junoww [INF
Y3 e3vISTBODY ©3 3YyHTI eyl ‘o3 pEITWET 30U ug Sugypnrout - afwbixoN

S50
BY:AT 06, BE 150 ¢




